Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		1	Name	Execution Date	
Mark DURON				12/19/2007	
Thomas WULFF				12/19/2007	
Russell CALVARES	SE			12/19/2007	
Robert SANDLER				12/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name:	Symbol Tech	nologi	les Inc		
Street Address:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.				
	One Motorola Plaza				
Internal Address:	M/S A-6				
City:	Holtsville				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	11742-1300				
PROPERTY NUMB			Numbe	vr	
		11960871			
Application Number: 1190		11960	0871		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)371-2540					
	• •		vhen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ıl.	
Phone:	202 371		-		
Email: gjperry@skgf.com					
Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C					
Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.					
Address Line 4:	Washing	gton, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2319.1300000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Glenn J. Perry		
			JL		
E00404744					
500424714				REEL: 020275 FRAME: 0337	

PATENT REEL: 020275 FRAME: 0338

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **DURON, Mark**, a citizen of the **United States of America**, residing at 140B La Bonne Vie Drive, East Patchogue, New York 11772; **WULFF**, **Thomas**, a citizen of the **United States of America**, residing at 25 Cheryl Lane, North Patchogue, New York 11772; **CALVARESE**, **Russell**, a citizen of the **United States of America**, residing at 22 Shade Tree Lane, Stony Brook, New York 11790; and **SANDLER**, **Robert**, a citizen of the **United States of America**, residing at 19 Earl Road, Melville, New York 11747, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for a "*VOICE OVER RFID*" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed Herewith (also known as United States Application No. **To Be Assigned**); and

WHEREAS, <u>SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.</u>, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office for the transaction of business at <u>One Motoroia</u> <u>Plaza, M/S A-6, Holtsville, NY 11742-1300</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in

PATENT REEL: 020275 FRAME: 0339

any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

Date: 12/19/07	Signature of inventor Mark
Date: 12/19/07	Signature of inventor WULFF, Thomas
Date: 12/19/07	Signature of inventor <u>CALVARESE, Rușse</u> II
Date: <u>12/19/ø7</u>	Signature of inventor

760237_1.DOC

Page 2 of 2